Donations to SASW Scholarship Award

The SASW Student Award is set up to receive charitable donations. This scholarship fund is administered by the South Saskatchewan Community Foundation Inc., a non-profit organization which manages and invests permanent endowment funds and donations. As such, the SASW Student Award is able to accept donations from:

- individual SASW members
- bequests from estates
- as the beneficiary of life insurance policies
- the target of fund-raising initiatives both at the branch and provincial level
- anyone else who might wish to contribute to the fund

A receipt for income tax purposes will be provided by the South Saskatchewan Community Foundation with every contribution.

Contributions to the SASW Student Award should be directed to:

South Saskatchewan Community Foundation (SSCF)

3934 Gordon Road Regina, SK S4S 6Y3

Phone: 306-751-4756

If you have questions about the various means of contributing to the scholarship fund, contact the SSCF.

The SASW Student is awarded each year at the Annual General Meeting in recognition of a student's contribution to her/his community.